
XXI Halowe Mistrzostwa Polski Weteranów LA wynik po

Spała 2012 wynik punkty przeliczeniu
60m ppł.
[K35]    84,00 cm
1 Gogolińska-Nadachowska Katarzyna 72-04-29 Zacharzew 12.37 525 11.75 
[K40]    76,20 cm
1 Łeszyk Aneta 71-03-21 AZS Poznań 10.65 806 9.97 
[M35]    100,00 cm
1 Małkiewicz Krzysztof 73-09-07 Tczew 8.54 981 8.32 
[M40]    100,00 cm
1 Kreihs Witold 70-05-03 Tychy 11.17 502 10.42 
[M45]    100,00 cm
1 Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 9.79 877 8.72 
2 Płoskoński Piotr 65-03-20 Rusinów 12.02 448 10.71 
3 Pobłocki Wojciech 64-01-29 Kościerzyna 12.30 404 10.96 
[M50]    91,40 cm
1 Sut Andrzej 57-09-25 Łódź 10.10 840 8.87 
2 Stecuła Leszek 61-03-11 Bytom 10.90 676 9.57 
3 Tłuszcz Zbigniew 61-07-22 Polkowice 11.00 657 9.66 
[M55]    91,40 cm
1 Rupala Andrzej 56-06-22 Tarnobrzeg 9.79 1024 8.16 
2 Grzyb Marek 55-03-27 Olsztyn 10.07 962 8.39 
3 Godos Dionizy 54-06-29 Pieńsk 11.21 728 9.34 
4 Suski Jan 53-07-18 Koszalin 12.21 548 10.18 
[M60]    84,00 cm
1 Lorenz Sylwester 50-12-11 Poznań 9.94 1021 8.17 
2 Kuschill Juliusz 50-05-22 Kraków 9.97 1013 8.20 
[M65]    84,00 cm
1 Sitnik Jan 46-07-01 Warka 13.36 525 10.30 
2 Zawadzki Jerzy 44-06-17 Rybnik 14.91 317 11.50 
[M70]    76,20 cm
1 Okoński Czesław 41-07-08 Gliwice 11.59 887 8.68 
[M80]    68,60 cm
1 Przyborowski Jerzy 30-06-15 Radom 14.19 852 8.82 
[pk]   
1 Antkowiak Maciej 86-12-02 Konin 9.69 650 9.69 
2 Brynkiewicz Dorota 83-02-28 Barwice 11.81 516 11.81 
60m
[K30]   
1 Wieczorek Anna 77-04-25 Koszalin 9.62 582 9.62 
[K35]   
1 Gogolińska-Nadachowska Katarzyna 72-04-29 Zacharzew 9.42 659 9.25 
[K40]   
1 Łeszyk Aneta 71-03-21 AZS Poznań 8.73 888 8.26 
2 Smolarska Maria 67-08-12 Drzewica 10.92 448 10.33 
[K45]   
1 Bogucka Alina 65-01-29 Drwały 8.66 983 7.89 
2 Korman Jagoda 63-01-02 Bytom 11.51 421 10.48 
[K50]   
1 Bogacka Lucyna 59-06-28 Koszalin 9.82 803 8.61 
[K55]   
1 Rupala Grażyna 56-03-31 Tarnobrzeg 10.83 685 9.13 
[K60]   
1 Bartosik Ewa 51-03-15 Ostrołęka 8.99 1149 7.28 
[K75]   
1 Rosińska Janina 36-04-30 Pabianice 11.76 918 8.14 
[M35]   
1 Brodowski Wojciech 76-12-26 Mikołajki 7.58 740 7.48 
2 Nowosielski Lucjan 72-07-29 Jasło 8.06 552 7.96 
3 Granda Artur 77-02-08 Klępicz 8.13 527 8.03 
4 Sadowski Jarosław 76-09-25 Świętochłowice 11.40 0 11.25 
[M40]   
1 Nowacki Andrzej 71-11-26 Białystok 7.73 783 7.38 
2 Pruszkowski Tomasz 71-04-09 Szczecin 7.92 707 7.56 
3 Sobczyk Jarosław 68-03-13 Wisła 7.95 694 7.59 
4 Maculewicz Marcin 72-02-05 Kielce JP II 8.20 600 7.83 
5 Talarowski Wojciech 70-01-29 Ciechanów 8.51 492 8.13 
[M45]   
1 Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 7.92 809 7.32 
2 Bednarz Jerzy 64-04-19 Chorzów 8.35 646 7.71 
3 Kiedrowski Albin 66-06-16 Brusy 8.37 639 7.73 
4 Pobłocki Wojciech 64-01-29 Kościerzyna 8.46 604 7.82 
[M50]   
1 Rek Andrzej 62-03-03 Paradyż 8.16 822 7.29 
2 Tłuszcz Zbigniew 61-07-22 Polkowice 8.20 804 7.33 
3 Żurawski Bogumił 59-04-14 Płock 8.36 744 7.47 



4 Stecuła Leszek 61-03-11 Bytom 8.48 698 7.58 
5 Tomczyk Emil 58-06-15 Gorzów Wlkp. 8.65 639 7.73 
6 Sut Andrzej 57-09-25 Łódź 8.69 623 7.77 
7 Grezel Andrzej 57-05-07 Wancerzów 9.44 391 8.44 
[M55]   
1 Godos Dionizy 54-06-29 Pieńsk 8.14 937 7.04 
2 Wójcik Zdzisław 55-07-14 Dewsburg Wlk. Brytania 8.33 862 7.20 
3 Sokołowski Andrzej 56-07-30 Książenice 8.45 813 7.31 
4 Wiącek Stanisław 55-05-13 Ustronie Morskie 8.75 703 7.57 
5 Kamiński Edward 53-08-11 Dys k/Lublina 8.92 646 7.71 
6 Czeszak Grzegorz 54-04-21 Poznań 9.09 589 7.86 
7 Wacławik Jerzy 52-07-18 Poznań 9.21 552 7.96 
[M60]   
1 Seidel Wojciech 50-01-16 Zakopane 8.22 1019 6.87 
2 Lorenz Sylwester 50-12-11 Poznań 8.34 970 6.97 
3 Kuschill Juliusz 50-05-22 Kraków 8.40 946 7.02 
4 Nath Janusz 49-12-08 Toruń 8.96 736 7.49 
5 Bobrzyk Leszek 48-02-20 Lublin 8.99 723 7.52 
[M65]   
1 Jóźwiak Alfred 42-08-30 Mława 8.94 867 7.19 
2 Krupa Henryk 44-01-22 Żory 9.11 804 7.33 
[M70]   
1 Korolko Edward 40-10-13 Toruń 9.16 932 7.05 
2 Jarog Stan 38-10-17 Wrocław 9.62 774 7.40 
3 Frąckowiak Jan 39-06-21 Bydgoszcz 9.80 715 7.54 
4 Kroll Edward 40-10-22 AZS Poznań 11.86 208 9.13 
[M75]   
1 Bińkowski Feliks 36-12-23 Gałków Mały 10.63 627 7.76 
2 Chuchro Stanisław 37-02-25 Wałcz 12.26 251 8.95 
[M80]   
1 Bułczyński Kazimierz 30-04-24 Koszalin 10.52 849 7.23 
2 Przyborowski Jerzy 30-06-15 Radom 11.25 639 7.73 
1000m
[K35]   
1 Samoił-Kowalska Irena 72-08-03 Bobolice 03:42.72 516 03:36.06 
2 Januszkiewicz Katarzyna 75-07-08 Środa Wlpk. 04:12.52 287 04:04.97 
[K45]   
1 Pieczulis Krystyna 62-11-12 Olsztyn 03:36.98 738 03:13.74 
2 Butkiewicz Małgorzata 66-06-23 Warszawa 04:51.91 191 04:20.65 
[K60]   
1 Kapuścińska Anna 52-02-05 Swiętochłowice 04:38.66 528 03:34.74 
[K75]   
1 Rosińska Janina 36-04-30 Pabianice 06:58.79 178 04:22.96 
[M35]   
1 Zblewski Leszek 73-12-25 Kościerzyna 02:39.66 830 02:35.70 
2 Pawłowski Mariusz 76-01-25 Bratuszewo 02:49.49 662 02:45.29 
3 Żurawski Michał 75-02-09 Piaseczno 03:02.79 464 02:58.26 
4 Jachym Arkadiusz 76-12-01 Bielsko-Biała 03:06.36 416 03:01.74 
[M40]   
1 Andryszczyk Andrzej 70-12-10 Teresin 02:57.71 627 02:47.39 
2 Zach Paweł 68-06-21 Warszawa 03:09.23 464 02:58.24 
3 Grabowski Radosław 71-08-29 Czerwin 03:14.36 399 03:03.07 
[M45]   
1 Kulczyk Jerzy 62-03-29 Koszalin 02:53.05 803 02:37.16 
2 Orman Tomasz 66-03-23 Szydłowiec 03:11.27 529 02:53.71 
3 Soból Krzysztof 63-02-11 Sadek 03:17.33 450 02:59.22 
4 Płoskoński Piotr 65-03-20 Rusinów 03:20.51 412 03:02.10 
5 Urbański Arkadiusz 66-09-09 Gliwice 03:35.92 249 03:16.10 
[M50]   
1 Lihs Piotr 61-06-20 Essenbach Niemcy 03:03.92 740 02:40.71 
2 Pleskowicz Andrzej 61-03-17 Narew 03:15.87 568 02:51.15 
3 Pietras Zbigniew 61-05-01 Rudnik 03:25.06 451 02:59.18 
4 Turczyński Aleksander 59-01-09 Białystok 03:25.82 442 02:59.85 
5 Markowski Tadeusz 60-10-04 Zabrze 05:12.76 0 04:33.29 
[M55]   
1 Dryps Ryszard 57-02-26 Jelna 03:02.43 883 02:32.93 
2 Borowski Krzysztof 54-04-09 Blachownia 03:04.31 853 02:34.51 
3 Bierkus Mirosław 56-09-28 Koszalin 03:14.88 694 02:43.37 
4 Majer Mieczysław 53-03-09 Kędzierzyn-Koźle 03:19.83 625 02:47.52 
5 Rosłowicz Jerzy 52-12-10 Lublin 03:31.59 476 02:57.38 
6 Pogroszewski Krzysztof 56-01-30 Kraków 03:35.58 430 03:00.72 
[M60]   
1 Fiks Zbigniew 49-06-01 Andrespol 03:25.56 672 02:44.69 
2 Czyszczoń Jerzy 51-05-15 Mszana Dolna 03:30.21 611 02:48.42 
3 Korzonkowski Zbigniew 50-04-04 Warszawa 03:33.11 574 02:50.74 
4 Dymacz Ignacy 51-07-31 Kępno 03:34.97 551 02:52.23 
5 Jarosławski Edward 48-11-28 Kędzierzyn-Koźle 03:54.58 339 03:07.95 



6 Kozłowiecki Waldemar 51-02-27 Koszalin 04:03.65 258 03:15.21 
[M65]   
1 Młodzieniak Antoni 46-07-15 Kostrzyn n/O 03:47.27 537 02:53.16 
2 Skąpski Ryszard 46-03-04 Stargard Szczeciński 04:15.02 267 03:14.30 
[M70]   
1 Sikora Teodor 41-03-29 Jastrzębie Zdrój 04:46.05 159 03:25.87 
2 Czacharowski Bogdan 41-02-06 Grójec 06:07.10 0 04:24.20 
[M75]   
1 Bandurski Jacek 35-09-11 Sopot 04:42.23 313 03:10.17 
[M80]   
1 Bułczyński Kazimierz 30-04-24 Koszalin 04:38.14 535 02:53.31 
3000m
[K35]   
1 Samoił-Kowalska Irena 72-08-03 Bobolice 12:52.78 505 12:42.12 
[K45]   
1 Pieczulis Krystyna 62-11-12 Olsztyn 12:06.28 770 10:59.61 
2 Butkiewicz Małgorzata 66-06-23 Warszawa 16:30.14 238 14:59.25 
[K60]   
1 Kapuścińska Anna 52-02-05 Swiętochłowice 15:20.90 600 12:02.63 
[K75]   
1 Rosińska Janina 36-04-30 Pabianice 23:43.46 218 15:12.15 
[M35]   
1 Zblewski Leszek 73-12-25 Kościerzyna 09:10.30 725 09:05.46 
2 Grygo Paweł 76-08-26 Łomża 09:12.23 715 09:07.37 
3 Pawłowski Mariusz 76-01-25 Bratuszewo 09:42.06 578 09:36.94 
4 Żurawski Michał 75-02-09 Piaseczno 10:13.88 448 10:08.48 
[M40]   
1 Rybarczyk Jan 67-06-11 Darłowo 09:12.70 807 08:49.15 
2 Antosiewicz Robert 69-10-22 Tomaszów Mazowiecki 10:22.42 498 09:55.90 
3 Zach Paweł 68-06-21 Warszawa 10:25.52 486 09:58.87 
[M45]   
1 Kulczyk Jerzy 62-03-29 Koszalin 09:54.69 707 09:09.02 
2 Szymański Dariusz 62-06-07 Łomża 10:12.63 629 09:25.58 
3 Grzesik Andrzej 63-06-13 Stara Kuźnia - Zawisza 10:21.82 591 09:34.06 
4 Orman Tomasz 66-03-23 Szydłowiec 10:26.30 572 09:38.20 
5 Soból Krzysztof 63-02-11 Sadek 11:03.16 433 10:12.23 
6 Pawłowski Andrzej 66-08-09 Teresin 11:48.67 288 10:54.24 
[M50]   
1 Łańcucki Stanisław 58-03-01 Stalowa Wola 09:58.46 795 08:51.61 
2 Markowski Tadeusz 60-10-04 Zabrze 11:22.07 458 10:05.88 
3 Pietras Zbigniew 61-05-01 Rudnik 12:10.19 306 10:48.63 
[M55]   
1 Borowski Krzysztof 54-04-09 Blachownia 09:52.22 939 08:24.75 
2 Bierkus Mirosław 56-09-28 Koszalin 11:15.23 584 09:35.50 
3 Majer Mieczysław 53-03-09 Kędzierzyn-Koźle 11:20.44 565 09:39.94 
4 Rosłowicz Jerzy 52-12-10 Lublin 12:01.69 422 10:15.10 
[M60]   
1 Łyżnicki Zygmunt 51-08-10 Mszana Dolna 10:59.33 766 08:57.16 
2 Fiks Zbigniew 49-06-01 Andrespol 11:18.23 690 09:12.55 
3 Korzonkowski Zbigniew 50-04-04 Warszawa 12:11.61 497 09:56.04 
4 Kozłowiecki Waldemar 51-02-27 Koszalin 15:08.22 83 12:19.93 
[M65]   
1 Rojewski Tadeusz 46-11-15 Stara Kuźnia - Zawisza 12:12.05 621 09:27.27 
2 Młodzieniak Antoni 46-07-15 Kostrzyn n/O 13:02.98 454 10:06.73 
[M70]   
1 Czacharowski Bogdan 41-02-06 Grójec 24:53.29 0 18:13.39 
[M75]   
1 Bandurski Jacek 35-09-11 Sopot 16:24.80 226 11:15.38 
[pk]   
1 Pawłowska Dorota 80-03-13 Bratuszewo 11:08.16 745 11:08.16 
3000m chód
[K75]   
1 Fijałkowska Janina 36-05-24 AZS Łódź 21:09.09 1003 13:57.35 
[M45]   
1 Siankowski Mariusz 66-09-16 Ruda Śląska 18:18.18 572 16:35.83 
2 Urbański Arkadiusz 66-09-09 Gliwice 22:01.50 308 19:58.34 
[M50]   
1 Kwita Zbigniew 59-09-16 Przeźmierowo 15:52.83 846 13:51.44 
2 Turczyński Aleksander 59-01-09 Białystok 17:49.069 671 15:32.81 
[M55]   
1 Łuniewski Mirosław 57-01-25 Reda 15:00.41 993 12:33.64 
2 Harasiński Ryszard 56-07-19 Łódź 16:48.04 823 14:03.73 
[M60]   
1 Grabowski Stefan 49-06-12 Jabłonowo Pomorskie 23:18.11 403 18:38.49 
[M65]   
1 Skąpski Ryszard 46-03-04 Stargard Szczeciński 20:24.30 671 15:32.43 
[M80]   



1 Pytka Piotr 31-02-23 Brody 27:14.82 505 17:21.71 
200m
[K30]   
1 Wieczorek Anna 77-04-25 Koszalin 32.37 545 32.37 
[K45]   
1 Bogucka Alina 65-01-29 Drwały 29.94 864 27.02 
2 Kudełka Izabela 67-03-15 Gorzów Wlkp. 31.10 796 28.07 
[K50]   
1 Bogacka Lucyna 59-06-28 Koszalin 33.64 729 29.14 
[K55]   
1 Rupala Grażyna 56-03-31 Tarnobrzeg 40.04 498 33.27 
[K60]   
1 Bartosik Ewa 51-03-15 Ostrołęka 31.27 1012 24.89 
[M35]   
1 Małkiewicz Krzysztof 73-09-07 Tczew 24.39 694 23.97 
2 Brodowski Wojciech 76-12-26 Mikołajki 24.77 652 24.34 
3 Musiał Artur 76-01-12 Namysłów 26.55 471 26.09 
[M40]   
1 Nowacki Andrzej 71-11-26 Białystok 25.39 680 24.09 
2 Pruszkowski Tomasz 71-04-09 Szczecin 25.87 629 24.55 
3 Murawski Dariusz 69-06-12 Grudziądz 27.09 509 25.70 
4 Maculewicz Marcin 72-02-05 Kielce JP II 27.51 470 26.10 
5 Wieczorek Konstanty 69-09-17 Białobrzegi 28.49 386 27.03 
[M45]   
1 Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 25.50 766 23.36 
2 Pobłocki Wojciech 64-01-29 Kościerzyna 27.39 571 25.09 
3 Bednarz Jerzy 64-04-19 Chorzów 27.72 540 25.39 
[M50]   
1 Żurawski Bogumił 59-04-14 Płock 26.22 788 23.18 
[M55]   
1 Godos Dionizy 54-06-29 Pieńsk 26.83 824 22.89 
2 Kamiński Edward 53-08-11 Dys k/Lublina 28.03 701 23.91 
3 Wójcik Zdzisław 55-07-14 Dewsburg Wlk. Brytania 28.23 681 24.08 
4 Wiącek Stanisław 55-05-13 Ustronie Morskie 28.53 652 24.34 
5 Czeszak Grzegorz 54-04-21 Poznań 31.68 386 27.03 
[M60]   
1 Kuschill Juliusz 50-05-22 Kraków 28.25 781 23.24 
2 Bobrzyk Leszek 48-02-20 Lublin 29.40 670 24.18 
3 Jawor Krzysztof 51-11-09 Świebodzice 29.74 639 24.46 
4 Nath Janusz 49-12-08 Toruń 29.92 622 24.61 
5 Niezgoda Stanisław 49-05-10 Głogów 30.74 550 25.29 
6 Grabowski Stefan 49-06-12 Jabłonowo Pomorskie 36.03 194 29.64 
[M65]   
1 Burdzy Mieczysław 46-02-01 Stargard Szczeciński 31.61 584 24.96 
2 Zawadzki Jerzy 44-06-17 Rybnik 33.19 460 26.20 
[M70]   
1 Jarog Stan 38-10-17 Wrocław 34.75 465 26.15 
2 Frąckowiak Jan 39-06-21 Bydgoszcz 36.59 344 27.53 
[M75]   
1 Bandurski Jacek 35-09-11 Sopot 39.70 288 28.25 
[M80]   
1 Bułczyński Kazimierz 30-04-24 Koszalin 37.39 589 24.92 
400m
[K30]   
1 Wieczorek Anna 77-04-25 Koszalin 01:14.24 513 01:14.24 
[K45]   
1 Butkiewicz Małgorzata 66-06-23 Warszawa 01:37.07 272 01:26.65 
[K50]   
1 Bogacka Lucyna 59-06-28 Koszalin 01:16.07 739 01:05.11 
[K60]   
1 Kapuścińska Anna 52-02-05 Swiętochłowice 01:31.92 575 01:11.56 
[M35]   
1 Zblewski Leszek 73-12-25 Kościerzyna 53.21 798 51.58 
2 Musiał Artur 76-01-12 Namysłów 01:01.66 426 59.77 
3 Dereszewski Wojciech 73-07-14 Krzemieniewo 01:05.63 291 01:03.62 
[M40]   
1 Nowacki Andrzej 71-11-26 Białystok 54.19 837 50.85 
2 Grabowski Radosław 71-08-29 Czerwin 01:03.69 426 59.77 
3 Wieczorek Konstanty 69-09-17 Białobrzegi 01:05.90 350 01:01.84 
[M45]   
1 Antkowiak Mirosław 62-11-01 Konin 01:00.25 645 54.65 
2 Urbański Arkadiusz 66-09-09 Gliwice 01:12.98 215 01:06.20 
[M50]   
1 Żurawski Bogumił 59-04-14 Płock 58.36 825 51.07 
2 Lihs Piotr 61-06-20 Essenbach Niemcy 01:02.63 638 54.81 
3 Pleskowicz Andrzej 61-03-17 Narew 01:07.31 460 58.90 
[M55]   



1 Kamiński Edward 53-08-11 Dys k/Lublina 01:05.53 620 55.18 
2 Mydlarz Jerzy 54-08-12 Białystok 01:12.48 379 01:01.03 
3 Obałka Szymon 53-09-19 Sieradz 01:15.65 289 01:03.70 
[M60]   
1 Jawor Krzysztof 51-11-09 Świebodzice 01:07.43 655 54.44 
2 Niezgoda Stanisław 49-05-10 Głogów 01:08.57 612 55.36 
3 Bobrzyk Leszek 48-02-20 Lublin 01:10.64 538 57.03 
4 Czyszczoń Jerzy 51-05-15 Mszana Dolna 01:11.08 523 57.38 
5 Dymacz Ignacy 51-07-31 Kępno 01:12.08 489 58.19 
[M65]   
1 Burdzy Mieczysław 46-02-01 Stargard Szczeciński 01:12.50 590 55.85 
2 Ganiec Jan 44-12-12 Piastów 01:43.51 4 01:19.74 
[M70]   
1 Frąckowiak Jan 39-06-21 Bydgoszcz 01:26.47 305 01:03.17 
2 Sikora Teodor 41-03-29 Jastrzębie Zdrój 01:32.97 171 01:07.92 
skok w dal
[K40]   
1 Łeszyk Aneta 71-03-21 AZS Poznań 4.94 900 5.71 
[K45]   
1 Korman Jagoda 63-01-02 Bytom 2.87 
[K50]   
1 Biskup Marianna 61-08-13 Elbląg 5.02 1133 6.70 
[M35]   
1 Małkiewicz Krzysztof 73-09-07 Tczew 6.13 805 6.46 
2 Zatorski Kazimierz 72-04-26 Warka 5.97 770 6.29 
3 Brodowski Wojciech 76-12-26 Mikołajki 5.65 700 5.95 
[M40]   
1 Sobczyk Jarosław 68-03-13 Wisła 5.55 762 6.25 
2 Przedwojewski Tomasz 70-12-22 Niedaszów 5.11 662 5.76 
3 Maculewicz Marcin 72-02-05 Kielce JP II 4.55 535 5.13 
[M45]   
1 Kiedrowski Albin 66-06-16 Brusy 5.03 723 6.06 
2 Siankowski Mariusz 66-09-16 Ruda Śląska 4.33 553 5.22 
[M50]   
1 Chmielewski Stanisław 59-07-02 Warszawa 6.15 1111 7.93 
2 Tomczyk Emil 58-06-15 Gorzów Wlkp. 4.63 705 5.97 
[M55]   
1 Rupala Andrzej 56-06-22 Tarnobrzeg 5.35 996 7.38 
2 Grzyb Marek 55-03-27 Olsztyn 5.31 983 7.32 
3 Bobiński Marian 52-08-26 Warszawa 4.64 793 6.40 
4 Wiącek Stanisław 55-05-13 Ustronie Morskie 4.42 729 6.09 
5 Wójcik Zdzisław 55-07-14 Dewsburg Wlk. Brytania 3.93 593 5.42 
[M60]   
1 Szydłowski Stanislaw 50-11-14 Wrocław 5.24 1069 7.73 
2 Pełka Julian 51-01-07 Toruń 4.96 981 7.31 
3 Seidel Wojciech 50-01-16 Zakopane 4.80 933 7.08 
4 Drąg Sławomir 51-08-03 Wrocław 4.45 825 6.56 
5 Marasek Marian 51-01-17 Przysucha 4.08 715 6.02 
[M65]   
1 Mańkowski Gabriel 45-10-29 Toruń 4.15 823 6.55 
2 Burdzy Mieczysław 46-02-01 Stargard Szczeciński 4.08 801 6.44 
[M70]   
1 Okoński Czesław 41-07-08 Gliwice 4.09 896 6.90 
2 Kroll Edward 40-10-22 AZS Poznań 3.10 555 5.23 
3 Osóbka Tomasz 37-08-21 Toruń 2.93 496 4.94 
[M75]   
1 Bińkowski Feliks 36-12-23 Gałków Mały 3.15 646 5.68 
skok wzwy ż
[K40]   
1 Cichowlas Alina 69-02-20 Środa Wlkp. 1.42 804 1.63 
[K50]   
1 Biskup Marianna 61-08-13 Elbląg 1.47 1108 1.91 
2 Kielan Urszula 60-10-10 Warszawa 1.42 1031 1.84 
[M35]   
1 Golonko Dariusz 75-04-10 Białystok 1.80 798 1.93 
2 Nowosielski Lucjan 72-07-29 Jasło 1.52 515 1.63 
[M40]   
1 Dziuba Mariusz 71-02-10 Mechlin 1.70 789 1.92 
2 Wangler Piotr 69-03-06 Rumia 1.70 789 1.92 
3 Przedwojewski Tomasz 70-12-22 Niedaszów 1.42 487 1.60 
[M45]   
1 Fiuk Mirosław 64-09-10 Działdowo 1.57 741 1.87 
2 Siankowski Mariusz 66-09-16 Ruda Śląska 1.27 404 1.51 
[M50]   
1 Sut Andrzej 57-09-25 Łódź 1.47 722 1.85 
2 Stecuła Leszek 61-03-11 Bytom 1.42 656 1.78 
3 Pilipczuk Mirosław 57-09-06 Rożek 1.32 543 1.66 



[M55]   
1 Bednarski Dariusz 54-04-23 Płock 1.70 1108 2.25 
2 Soboń Roman 56-09-13 Szczecin 1.57 943 2.08 
3 Grzyb Marek 55-03-27 Olsztyn 1.52 875 2.01 

Kamiński Józef 54-10-29 Dys k/Lublina 0.00 0 0.00 
[M60]   
1 Pełka Julian 51-01-07 Toruń 1.47 914 2.05 
2 Drąg Sławomir 51-08-03 Wrocław 1.42 846 1.98 
3 Marasek Marian 51-01-17 Przysucha 1.32 713 1.84 
[M65]   
1 Mańkowski Gabriel 45-10-29 Toruń 1.32 808 1.94 
2 Sitnik Jan 46-07-01 Warka 1.27 741 1.87 
3 Zawadzki Jerzy 44-06-17 Rybnik 1.12 534 1.65 
[M70]   
1 Okoński Czesław 41-07-08 Gliwice 1.32 914 2.05 
[pk]   
1 Antkowiak Maciej 86-12-02 Konin 1.67 552 1.67 
2 Brynkiewicz Dorota 83-02-28 Barwice 1.47 634 1.47 
trójskok
[K40]   
1 Ernestowicz Grażyna 70-02-01 Kołobrzeg 5.40 223 6.01 
[K50]   
1 Maryszczak Bogumiła 57-03-18 Kołobrzeg 4.72 240 6.17 
[K60]   
1 Bartosik Ewa 51-03-15 Ostrołęka 8.93 1076 13.71 
[M35]   
1 Zgleszewski Daniel 75-08-30 Ostrów Mazowiecki 13.22 755 13.26 
2 Zatorski Kazimierz 72-04-26 Warka 12.02 629 12.05 
3 Nowosielski Lucjan 72-07-29 Jasło 10.66 488 10.69 
[M40]   
1 Sobczyk Jarosław 68-03-13 Wisła 12.14 737 13.09 
2 Przedwojewski Tomasz 70-12-22 Niedaszów 11.16 627 12.03 
3 Badulski Tomasz 71-04-06 Grudziądz 10.30 530 11.10 
[M45]   
1 Bednarz Jerzy 64-04-19 Chorzów 9.48 519 10.99 
2 Fiuk Mirosław 64-09-10 Działdowo 8.60 415 9.97 
[M50]   
1 Chmielewski Stanisław 59-07-02 Warszawa 12.94 1060 16.12 
2 Lasik Józef 59-03-14 Stryszawa 11.89 919 14.81 
[M55]   
1 Rupala Andrzej 56-06-22 Tarnobrzeg 11.78 1022 15.77 
2 Bobiński Marian 52-08-26 Warszawa 10.66 862 14.27 
3 Suski Jan 53-07-18 Koszalin 9.15 650 12.25 
4 Obałka Szymon 53-09-19 Sieradz 7.75 456 10.38 
[M60]   
1 Drąg Sławomir 51-08-03 Wrocław 10.55 959 15.18 
2 Szydłowski Stanislaw 50-11-14 Wrocław 10.50 951 15.11 
3 Marasek Marian 51-01-17 Przysucha 8.48 645 12.21 
4 Grabowski Stefan 49-06-12 Jabłonowo Pomorskie 8.15 596 11.73 
5 Muchewicz Edward 48-01-17 Bydgoszcz 7.25 462 10.43 
[M65]   
1 Mańkowski Gabriel 45-10-29 Toruń 9.76 950 15.10 
2 Sitnik Jan 46-07-01 Warka 8.94 815 13.83 
3 Krupa Henryk 44-01-22 Żory 8.91 810 13.78 
[M70]   
1 Dudziuk Wacław 41-04-05 Zielona Góra 7.82 729 13.01 
[M75]   
1 Bińkowski Feliks 36-12-23 Gałków Mały 6.60 603 11.80 
skok o tyczce
[M35]   
1 Gawenda Andrzej 72-07-07 Warszawa 3.56 627 3.82 
[M40]   
1 Nawocki Piotr 70-02-04 Wrocław 4.05 861 4.66 
2 Badulski Tomasz 71-04-06 Grudziądz 2.60 400 2.99 
[M45]   
1 Antkowiak Mirosław 62-11-01 Konin 2.76 511 3.40 
[M50]   
[M55]   
1 Kamiński Józef 54-10-29 Dys k/Lublina 2.52 558 3.57 
[M70]   
1 Korolko Edward 40-10-13 Toruń 2.60 830 4.55 
2 Osóbka Tomasz 37-08-21 Toruń 2.10 585 3.67 
[pk]   
1 Antkowiak Maciej 86-12-02 Konin 2.76 338 2.76 
pchni ęcie kul ą
[K35]    4,00 kg
1 Januszkiewicz Katarzyna 75-07-08 Środa Wlpk. 6.11 301 6.11 



[K40]    4,00 kg
1 Goździk Beata 69-06-16 Tomaszów Maz. 10.85 639 11.60 
2 Smolarska Maria 67-08-12 Drzewica 8.68 496 9.28 
3 Cichowlas Alina 69-02-20 Środa Wlkp. 8.60 491 9.19 
4 Ernestowicz Grażyna 70-02-01 Kołobrzeg 5.00 254 5.34 
[K45]    4,00 kg
1 Korman Jagoda 63-01-02 Bytom 5.10 310 6.25 
[K50]    3,00 kg
1 Maryszczak Bogumiła 57-03-18 Kołobrzeg 7.22 466 8.79 
2 Strelczuk Irena 57-09-16 Chojna 6.45 408 7.85 
[K55]    3,00 kg
1 Kubacka Grazyna 54-06-04 Nowe Miasto Lubawskie 7.10 535 9.91 
2 Kapturska Danuta 52-10-10 Swarzędz 6.85 514 9.57 
[K60]    3,00 kg
1 Dec Janina 48-08-19 Cigacice 7.88 703 12.62 
[K65]    3,00 kg
1 Baranowska Irena 46-04-06 AZS Poznań 8.42 879 15.47 
[M35]    7,25 kg
1 Borowski Sławomir 75-10-18 Kiezmark 10.65 560 10.65 
2 Nadachowski Marek 72-12-09 Zacharzew 10.55 554 10.55 
3 Dereszewski Wojciech 73-07-14 Krzemieniewo 8.01 404 8.01 
[M40]    7,25 kg
1 Kaszuba Krzysztof 70-06-02 Skowarcz 14.28 828 15.14 
2 Merta Dariusz 68-07-03 Brzeszcze 14.22 824 15.07 
3 Pawelski Grzegorz 68-02-14 Gorzów Wlkp. 14.09 816 14.94 
4 Kozłowski Robert 70-06-07 Lublin 13.00 747 13.78 
5 Skowyra Zbigniew 68-09-05 Kołobrzeg 11.49 651 12.18 
6 Bońda Konrad 69-12-12 Brwinów 11.24 635 11.91 
7 Kreihs Witold 70-05-03 Tychy 10.71 602 11.35 
[M45]    7,25 kg
1 Chilmanowicz Janusz 64-05-17 Działdowo 14.00 912 16.54 
2 Kulikowicz Tadeusz 66-09-21 Gdańsk 12.67 817 14.96 
3 Jędrzejewski Krzysztof 63-08-17 Władysławowo 12.52 807 14.79 
4 Piotrowski Robert 66-02-25 Kołobrzeg 11.73 751 13.85 
[M50]    6,00 kg
1 Szpak Mieczysław 61-07-10 Kołobrzeg 15.81 1054 18.91 
2 Radzikowski Henryk 59-03-28 Szczecin 14.82 983 17.73 
3 Duber Jerzy 57-05-08 Zielona Góra 11.19 723 13.39 
4 Skoczeń Karol 59-03-23 Chorzów 9.57 608 11.45 
[M55]    6,00 kg
1 Strelczuk Wojciech 55-08-16 Chojna 13.50 1000 18.00 
2 Jankowski Kazimierz 53-01-20 Toruń 12.90 952 17.20 
3 Zglenicki Ryszard 56-11-24 Bydgoszcz 12.85 947 17.13 
4 Kubacki Mieczysław 53-03-04 Nowe Miasto Lub. 12.72 937 16.96 
5 Kłosiński Jacek 55-04-29 Skierniewice 12.30 904 16.40 
6 Szturo Grzegorz 54-08-07 Kołobrzeg 10.44 755 13.92 
7 Fedorczyk Andrzej 53-03-04 Przysucha 9.33 667 12.44 
8 Levi Charles 57-01-30 Warszawa 7.53 524 10.04 
[M60]    5,00 kg
1 Krankowski Wacław 51-01-19 Toruń 14.40 1091 19.52 
2 Matczyński Wiktor 50-04-08 Toruń 12.85 965 17.42 
3 Semborowski Andrzej 47-10-06 Tczew 12.45 932 16.88 
4 Nowak Ireneusz 47-04-17 Zielona Góra 11.82 881 16.03 
5 Mathia Jerzy 50-02-07 Warszawa 11.80 880 16.00 
6 Piączkowski Andrzej 50-04-02 Warszawa 11.65 868 15.80 
7 Wąsiel Jozef 47-04-18 Mircze 11.65 868 15.80 
8 Sokołów Tadeusz 52-02-17 Pruszcz Gdański 10.90 807 14.78 
9 Nadachowski Jan 49-07-16 Ostrów Wlkp. 10.77 796 14.60 
10 Kowalski Stanisław 50-10-02 AZS Poznań 10.45 770 14.17 
11 Muchewicz Edward 48-01-17 Bydgoszcz 9.91 726 13.44 
12 Kapturski Andrzej 49-03-22 Swarzędz 9.80 718 13.29 
[M65]    5,00 kg
1 Kopik Leszek 45-09-19 Szczecin 12.88 1087 19.46 
2 Świerczyński Bogusław 44-05-25 Radom 12.52 1054 18.91 
3 Piniewski Jan 47-02-16 Lipki Wielkie 11.52 964 17.40 
4 Olejniczak Kazimierz 46-02-14 AZS Poznań 10.90 908 16.47 
5 Ganiec Jan 44-12-12 Piastów 9.90 817 14.95 
[M70]    4,00 kg
1 Roszczak Czesław 41-06-18 UKS Olimpijczyk Pogorzela 12.55 1053 18.89 
2 Bujnowicz Longin 40-07-02 Zgierz 12.44 1043 18.73 
[M75]    4,00 kg
1 Chuchro Stanisław 37-02-25 Wałcz 8.30 755 13.92 
2 Kowalski Stanisław 32-03-31 Warka 6.16 541 10.33 
[M80]    3,00 kg
1 Dryglas Józef 30-11-27 Bydgoszcz 7.20 728 13.46 
ciężarek
[M35]    15,88 kg



1 Borowski Sławomir 75-10-18 Kiezmark 11.50 519 11.95 
[M40]    15,88 kg
1 Pawelski Grzegorz 68-02-14 Gorzów Wlkp. 15.46 876 17.36 
2 Bońda Konrad 69-12-12 Brwinów 9.48 509 10.64 
3 Skowyra Zbigniew 68-09-05 Kołobrzeg 7.90 412 8.87 
[M45]    15,88 kg
1 Chilmanowicz Janusz 64-05-17 Działdowo 12.44 801 15.09 
2 Piotrowski Robert 66-02-25 Kołobrzeg 11.64 745 14.12 
3 Jędrzejewski Krzysztof 63-08-17 Władysławowo 10.77 684 13.07 
4 Kulikowicz Tadeusz 66-09-21 Gdańsk 10.36 655 12.57 
[M50]    11,34 kg
1 Radzikowski Henryk 59-03-28 Szczecin 16.12 883 17.86 
2 Duber Jerzy 57-05-08 Zielona Góra 11.72 624 12.99 
[M55]    11,34 kg
1 Lipowski Witold 56-10-08 Raszowa 17.10 1057 20.48 
2 Strelczuk Wojciech 55-08-16 Chojna 14.70 898 17.60 
3 Kamionka Marek 55-08-30 Ossów 14.65 895 17.54 
4 Szturo Grzegorz 54-08-07 Kołobrzeg 14.08 857 16.86 
5 Levi Charles 57-01-30 Warszawa 13.24 802 15.85 
6 Zglenicki Ryszard 56-11-24 Bydgoszcz 13.24 802 15.85 
7 Jurkowski Jerzy 53-10-29 Szczecin 12.64 763 15.14 
[M60]    9,08 kg
1 Piączkowski Andrzej 50-04-02 Warszawa 18.96 1113 21.94 
2 Mathia Jerzy 50-02-07 Warszawa 18.48 1083 21.39 
3 Krankowski Wacław 51-01-19 Toruń 15.66 907 18.12 
4 Sokołów Tadeusz 52-02-17 Pruszcz Gdański 13.04 745 15.09 
5 Nadachowski Jan 49-07-16 Ostrów Wlkp. 12.58 716 14.56 
6 Kapturski Andrzej 49-03-22 Swarzędz 11.63 658 13.46 
[M65]    9,08 kg
1 Krzesiński Ryszard 43-03-31 Białobrzegi 16.76 1110 20.96 
2 Piniewski Jan 47-02-16 Lipki Wielkie 12.27 794 15.35 
3 Ganiec Jan 44-12-12 Piastów 10.13 645 12.67 
4 Łodyga Tadeusz 45-06-08 AZS Poznań 10.11 644 12.64 
[M70]    7,26 kg
1 Roszczak Czesław 41-06-18 UKS Olimpijczyk Pogorzela 18.23 1194 22.04 
[M75]    7,26 kg
1 Kowalski Stanisław 32-03-31 Warka 9.14 655 11.94 
2 Chuchro Stanisław 37-02-25 Wałcz 7.81 551 10.20 
[M80]    5,45 kg
1 Dryglas Józef 30-11-27 Bydgoszcz 5.65 455 6.91 


